

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13975/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/1999 in CWP No. 12846/1994 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADHO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 30.06.2008)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Ad.
Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states
that he has to take instructions from his clients as to whether
respondent No.3 has retired or not. Six week's time is granted to him
for taking instructions.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER