

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13975/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/1999 in CWP No. 12846/1994 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADHO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.22.12.2008)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, the name of respondent
No.3 who was a writ petitioner in the writ petition and who has since retired from
Government service be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
petitioner.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master